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SchoolYear
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20
2019-20

WCSD GRANT REPORT

*please note that grants listed as "Not Submitted" occur for a number of reasons,
including: change in grant program guidelines/requirements, planned projects proving
ineligible for funding, program deadline conflicts with existing building/teacher activities,

etc.

GrantName

ALDI Smart Kids Grant(Demers. WAEC)
ALDI Smart Kids Grant(Walters. YMHS)

Carl D. Perkins Secondary Local Plan

2019-20

Competitive Equipment Grant 2019-20

Continuity of Education Equity Grant

(CEEG)

DeFrees Family Memorial Fund for Kids

In Need Fund (2019-20)

FirstEnergy Classroom STEM Grant

(EES-Bachman)

FirstEnergy Classroom STEM Grant

(EES-Morrison)

FirstEnergy Classroom STEM Grant

(EMHS-Shotts)

Food Service Equipment Grant 2019-20

(SAMHS)

Food Service Equipment Grant 2019-20

(WAHS)

Pennsylvania Association for Rural and
Small Schools (PARSS) STEM Grant

2019-20

Pets in the Classroom Grant

Ready To Learn Block Grant 2019-20

FunderName
ALDI
ALDI

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

DeFrees Family
Memorial Fund

FirstEnergy Foundation

FirstEnergy Foundation

FirstEnergy Foundation

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Association for Rural
and Small Schools

The Pet Care Trust

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Page 1 of 3

Thursday, April 23, 2020
2:20:41 PM

Requested
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$97,443.00

$11,223.00

$59,000.00

$10,000.00

$987.00

$990.00

$990.00

$32,298.00

$6,450.00

$2,590.00

$125.00
$1,023,439.00

Received Notes*

$97,443.00

$10,000.00

$990.00

$990.00

$2,590.00

$125.00
$1,023,439.00

Declined.
In process.

Awarded.

Declined.

Declined.

Awarded.

Declined.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Declined.

Declined.

Awarded.

Awarded.
Awarded.



SchoolYear
2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

GrantName

Reflex Educator Grant Program

S. Knox Harper Grant
(Carrington.BWMS)

S. Knox Harper Grant (Criswel.BWMS)

S. Knox Harper Grant (VanOrd.EES)

Safe Schools Initiative Targeted Grants -
Equipment

School Safety and Security Competitive
Grant 2019-20

School Safety and Security Meritorious
Grant 2019-20

Supplemental Equipment Grant

Temporary Assistance for Needy
Families (TANF) Grant supporting
WCCC Co-Op

Title I, Part A - Improving Basic
Programs

Title II, Part A - Supporting Effective
Instruction

Title IV, Part A - Student Support and
Academic Enrichment

FunderName

Explorelearning

Northern Allegheny
Conservation
Association (NACA)

Northern Allegheny
Conservation
Association (NACA)

Northern Allegheny
Conservation
Association (NACA)

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Commission on Crime
and Delinquency (PCCD)

Pennsylvania
Commission on Crime
and Delinquency (PCCD)

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Human
Services

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education
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Requested
$0.00

$250.00

$960.00

$645.00

$6,974.00

$167,355.00

$45,000.00

$6,738.00

$9,450.00

$1,732,625.00

$234,350.00

$132,181.00

Received Notes*

$0.00

$250.00

$482.00

$645.00

$6,974.00

$167,355.00

$45,000.00

$32,348.33

$9,450.00

$1,732,655.00

$235,731.00

$132,181.00

Awarded. No funds are
provided, only free subscription
access to the software for 1 year.

Awarded.

Partially awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded. Final award increased
by approximately $26,000.

Awarded.

Awarded. This is the final
adjusted award.

Awarded. This is the final
adjusted award.

Awarded.



SchoolYear  GrantName FunderName Requested Received Notes*

2019-20 Title VIA - Rural and Low Income Pennsylvania $83,272.00 $83,272.00 Awarded.
Schools 2019-20 Department of Education

$3,675,335.00  $3,581,920.33
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