

*please note that grants listed as "Not Submitted" occur for a number of reasons, including: change in grant program guidelines/requirements, planned projects proving ineligible for funding, program deadline conflicts with existing building/teacher activities, etc.

SchoolYear	GrantName	FunderName	Requested	Received	Notes*
2019-20	ALDI Smart Kids Grant(Demers.WAEC)	ALDI	\$5,000.00		Declined.
2019-20	ALDI Smart Kids Grant(Walters.YMHS)	ALDI	\$5,000.00		In process.
2019-20	Carl D. Perkins Secondary Local Plan 2019-20	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$97,443.00	\$97,443.00	Awarded.
2019-20	Competitive Equipment Grant 2019-20	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$11,223.00		Declined.
2019-20	Continuity of Education Equity Grant (CEEG)	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$59,000.00		Declined.
2019-20	DeFrees Family Memorial Fund for Kids In Need Fund (2019-20)	DeFrees Family Memorial Fund	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Awarded.
2019-20	FirstEnergy Classroom STEM Grant (EES-Bachman)	FirstEnergy Foundation	\$987.00		Declined.
2019-20	FirstEnergy Classroom STEM Grant (EES-Morrison)	FirstEnergy Foundation	\$990.00	\$990.00	Awarded.
2019-20	FirstEnergy Classroom STEM Grant (EMHS-Shotts)	FirstEnergy Foundation	\$990.00	\$990.00	Awarded.
2019-20	Food Service Equipment Grant 2019-20 (SAMHS)	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$32,298.00		Declined.
2019-20	Food Service Equipment Grant 2019-20 (WAHS)	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$6,450.00		Declined.
2019-20	Pennsylvania Association for Rural and Small Schools (PARSS) STEM Grant 2019-20	Pennsylvania Association for Rural and Small Schools	\$2,590.00	\$2,590.00	Awarded.
2019-20	Pets in the Classroom Grant	The Pet Care Trust	\$125.00	\$125.00	Awarded.
2019-20	Ready To Learn Block Grant 2019-20	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$1,023,439.00	\$1,023,439.00	Awarded.

SchoolYear	GrantName	FunderName	Requested	Received	Notes*
2019-20	Reflex Educator Grant Program	Explorelearning	\$0.00	\$0.00	Awarded. No funds are provided, only free subscription access to the software for 1 year.
2019-20	S. Knox Harper Grant (Carrington.BWMS)	Northern Allegheny Conservation Association (NACA)	\$250.00	\$250.00	Awarded.
2019-20	S. Knox Harper Grant (Criswell.BWMS)	Northern Allegheny Conservation Association (NACA)	\$960.00	\$482.00	Partially awarded.
2019-20	S. Knox Harper Grant (VanOrd.EES)	Northern Allegheny Conservation Association (NACA)	\$645.00	\$645.00	Awarded.
2019-20	Safe Schools Initiative Targeted Grants - Equipment	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$6,974.00	\$6,974.00	Awarded.
2019-20	School Safety and Security Competitive Grant 2019-20	Pennsylvania Commission on Crime and Delinquency (PCCD)	\$167,355.00	\$167,355.00	Awarded.
2019-20	School Safety and Security Meritorious Grant 2019-20	Pennsylvania Commission on Crime and Delinquency (PCCD)	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	Awarded.
2019-20	Supplemental Equipment Grant	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$6,738.00	\$32,348.33	Awarded. Final award increased by approximately \$26,000.
2019-20	Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) Grant supporting WCCC Co-Op	Pennsylvania Department of Human Services	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00	Awarded.
2019-20	Title I, Part A - Improving Basic Programs	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$1,732,625.00	\$1,732,655.00	Awarded. This is the final adjusted award.
2019-20	Title II, Part A - Supporting Effective Instruction	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$234,350.00	\$235,731.00	Awarded. This is the final adjusted award.
2019-20	Title IV, Part A - Student Support and Academic Enrichment	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$132,181.00	\$132,181.00	Awarded.

SchoolYear	GrantName	FunderName	Requested	Received	l Notes*
2019-20	Title VIA - Rural and Low Income Schools 2019-20	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$83,272.00	\$83,272.00	Awarded.
			\$3,675,335.00	\$3,581,920.33	•